
FEE HEAD 

CBSE Affiliation No 2133293 

REGISTRATION FORM 

REGISTRATION FEE 

ADMISSION FEE 

ALUMNI FEE 

TOTA 

Registration fee for 
IX & XI 

Examination fee for X 

|I-II 

Examination & Migration 
fee for XII 

III- V 

IX 

X 

VI-VIII 

CLASS 

XI SCIENCE 

ONE TIME ADMISSION FEE FROM CLASSI TO CLASS XII: 2024-25 

XI COMM. & HUM, 

XII SCIENCE 
XIJ COMM. & HUM. 

Principal 
Bhavdiya Publie Schoó! 
Mohobara Bazs Ranopali 

Ayodhya (U.P.) 224123 

BHAVDIYA PUBLIC SCHOOL, AYODHYA 

Mahobara Bazaar, Ranopali, Ayodhya, U.P. 224123 
Website: bhavdiyaschool.ac. in email: bpsayo@gmail.com 

For class IX to XII only 

IQuarter + 
Reg/Exam. 

16925 

School No 071518 

Quarterly Tuition Fee in ) 

19125 

20170 

(A Unit of Bhavdiya Group of Institutions) 

18200 

23470 

21250 

FEE DETAILS 

11900 

12240 

13560 

II III 

Quarter Quarter 
16625 16625 
16625 16625 

19870 19870 

17900 17900 

Mobile No 6390250000 

20470 

18250 
20470 
18250 

IV 

Quarter 
16625 
16625 

19870 
17900 

20470 

18250 

MANAGm 

AMOUNT IN K) 

500 

2000 

10000 

1500 

14000 

300 

2500 

3000 

Annual Fee in ) 

47600 

48960 

54240 

Annual Fee in () 

66800 
69000 

79780 

71900 

84880 

BHAVDYA PUBLIC SCHOOL 
MAHOBARA BAZAR RANOPALI 

AYODHYÀ-224123 (U.P) 

76000 



Fare@3000/ 

Fare@3300/ 

Fare@3600/ 

SCHOOL BUS FARE:2024-25 (to be paid quarterly) 

Fare@6000/ 

A 

Note: 

B 

D 

E 

A 

B 

Fare@4200/- A 

A 

< 

Fare@5100/- B 

A 

Dtncipà 

A 

Chowk and all nearby area. 

C Kakrahi Bazar, Hasnu Katra 

Devkali Bypass and all nearby area. 
|Amaniganj, Beniganj. 
Sahanwa, Shankargarh. 
Saketpuri, Parikrama Marg, Terhi Bazar, Raropali. 
|Ayodhya all area (Shri Ram Hospital to Nayaghat). 

Fare@4800/- A Khadauwa, Vikramjot, Medical College. 

Darshan Nagar, Sarayarasi, Jogi Tara. 

AREA 

Al areas in Ayodhya by Winger 

Naka, Raebareli Road, Rekabganj, Niyawan. 
Sahadatganj, Kaushalpuri, Naveen Mandi, Katra Pul. 

Poora Bazar, Katra, Mau Shivala, Faizabad Public School, 
|Polytechnic, Keshavpur, Ganja Road 

Nawabganj. 

Bhavdiye Pubie Schot 
Mohobara Bazar Ranopali 
Ayodhya (U.P.) 224123 

Bilharighat, Bakarganj 
Masodha. 

Sikanderpur 
1. Private vehicles are also available. 

2. For other fare related information Contact : 7703005312 

1. Fees must be paid through Net Banking (Debit/Credit Card and Internet Banking) through school 
website www.bhavdiyaschool.edu.in. 

Rules & Regulations 

2. No cash will be accepted, except for New Admission for first time transaction. 
3. Tuition fee as well as transport fee must be deposited by 15th day of the first month of every quarter, 

failing which late fine will be charged @?500 per month. 
4. A gentle reminder will be sent between 1st and 6th of the first month of every quarter through SMS. 
5. If a child has attended school even for a day in any quarter, fee for whole quarter will be charged. 
6. In case of non payment of fees by last date of third month of the quarter name of the student will be 

struck off the rolls. Re-admission in school will be after reprocessing charge of 2000. 
7. To withdraw transport facility, parents must give three months prior notice and have to pay fee for 

complete month in which they are withdrawing. No withdrawal will be accepted after December 
during the current session. 

8. Parent's entry card is mandatory when he/she comes to collect the child. 
9. For smooth running of the school, parents are not allowed to take their child during the school 

hours except in emergency cases. 
10. Sibling discount of 10% in Tuition Fee only. 
11. AJl fee pnce submitted are non refundable. 

MANAGER 
BHAVDIYA PUÜtt6 HeL 

MAHOBARA BAZAR RANOPALI 
AYODHYA-224123 (U.P.) 
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