CBSE Affiliation No 2133293

School No 071518

Mobile No 6390250000

BHAVDIYA PUBLIC SCHOOL, AYODHYA



(A Unit of Bhavdiya Group of Institutions) Mahobara Bazaar, Ranopali, Ayodhya, U.P. 224123 Website: bhavdiyaschool.ac.in email: <u>bpsayo@gmail.com</u>

ONE TIME ADMISSION FEE FROM CLASS I TO CLASS XII : 2024-25

FEE HEAD	 AMOUNT IN (₹)
REGISTRATION FORM	500
REGISTRATION FEE	2000
ADMISSION FEE	10000
ALUMNI FEE	1500
TOTAL	14000

For class IX to XII only

Registration fee for	300
IX & XI Examination fee for X	2500
Examination & Migration	3000
fee for XII	3000

FEE DETAILS

CLASS	Quarterly Tuition Fee in (₹)				Annual Fee in (₹)
I - II	11900				47600
III- V	12240				48960
VI - VIII	13560				54240
	I Quarter + Reg./Exam.	II Quarter	III Quarter	IV Quarter	Annual Fee in (₹)
IX	16925	16625	16625	16625	66800
X	19125	16625	16625	16625	69000
XI SCIENCE	20170	19870	19870	19870	79780
XI COMM. & HUM.	18200	17900	17900	17900	71900
XII SCIENCE	23470	20470	20470	20470	84880
XII COMM. & HUM.	21250	18250	18250	18250	76000

Bun Principal

Bhavdiya Public School Mohobara Bazar Ranopali Ayodhya (U.P.) 224123

MANAGE BHAVDIYA PUBLIC SCHOOL MAHOBARA BAZAR RANOPALI AYODHYA-224123 (U.P.)

SCHOOL BUS FARE : 2024-25 (to be paid quarterly)

		AREA		
Fare@3000/-	А	Chowk and all nearby area.		
	В	Devkali Bypass and all nearby area.		
	С	Amaniganj, Beniganj.		
	D	Sahanwa, Shankargarh.		
	E	Saketpuri, Parikrama Marg, Terhi Bazar, Ranopali.		
Fare@3300/-	А	Ayodhya all area (Shri Ram Hospital to Nayaghat).		
	В	Darshan Nagar, Sarayarasi, Jogi Tara.		
	С	Kakrahi Bazar, Hasnu Katra		
Fare@3600/-	А	All areas in Ayodhya by Winger		
	В	Naka, Raebareli Road, Rekabganj, Niyawan.		
	С	Sahadatganj, Kaushalpuri, Naveen Mandi, Katra Pul.		
Fare@4200/-	А	Poora Bazar, Katra, Mau Shivala, Faizabad Public School, Polytechnic, Keshavpur, Ganja Road		
Fare@4800/-	А	Khadauwa, Vikramjot, Medical College.		
Fare@5100/-	А	Nawabganj.		
	В	Bilharighat, Bakarganj		
	С	Masodha.		
Fare@6000/-	А	Sikanderpur		
Note:	1 Priva	te vehicles are also available.		

Note: 1. Private vehicles are also available.

2. For other fare related information Contact: 7703005312

Rules & Regulations

- 1. Fees must be paid through Net Banking (Debit/Credit Card and Internet Banking) through school website www.bhavdiyaschool.edu.in.
- 2. No cash will be accepted, except for New Admission for first time transaction.
- 3. Tuition fee as well as transport fee must be deposited by 15th day of the first month of every quarter, failing which late fine will be charged @ ₹500 per month.
- 4. A gentle reminder will be sent between 1st and 6th of the first month of every quarter through SMS.
- 5. If a child has attended school even for a day in any quarter, fee for whole quarter will be charged.
- 6. In case of non payment of fees by last date of third month of the quarter name of the student will be struck off the rolls. Re-admission in school will be after reprocessing charge of ₹2000.
- 7. To withdraw transport facility, parents must give three months prior notice and have to pay fee for complete month in which they are withdrawing. No withdrawal will be accepted after December during the current session.
- 8. Parent's entry card is mandatory when he/she comes to collect the child.
- 9. For smooth running of the school, parents are not allowed to take their child during the school hours except in emergency cases.

MANAGER

MAHOBARA BAZAR RANOPALI

AYODHYA-224123 (U.P.)

BHAVDIYA

- 10. Sibling discount of 10% in Tuition Fee only.
- 11. All fee once submitted are non refundable.

Principal Bhavdiya Public Sch

Mohobara Bazar Ranopali Ayodhya (U.P.) 224123